
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



(~-r:,. 
~ .• 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

L.D. 1825 

DATE: June 5, 1999 (Filing No. s-445 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STA TE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

I I 9TH IJEGISLA TURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 
643, L.D. 1825, "Resolve, to Establish the Commission to Study 
Children in Need of Services" 

Amend the amendment by inserting after the title the 
following: 

'Amend the resolve in section 6 in the 3rd line from the end 
(page 2, line 32 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "and a 
per diem equal to the legislative per diem" , 

Further 
title (page 
following: 

amend the amendment in the 
1, line 22 in amendment) 

"Amend" and inserting in its 
'Further amend' 

first line after the 
by striking out the 
place the following: 

Further amenrl the amendment by striking out all of section 8 
and inserting in its place the following: 

'Sec. 8. Appropriation. Resolved: That t.he followinq funds are 
appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of 
this resolve. 

LEGISLATURE 

Commission to Study Children 
in Need of Services 

Personal Services 

1999-00 

$1, 320 
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SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S. P. 643, 
L.D. 1825 

All Other 

Provides funds for the per 
diem and expenses of 
legislative members and 
expenses for other eligible 
members for 4 meetings of the 
Commission to Study Children 
in Need of Services and to 
print the required report. 

LRGISLATURE 
TOTAL 

FISCAL NOTE 

2,500 

$3,820' 

This amendment reduces t.he General Fund costs of the resolve 
by $880 in fiscal year 1999-00 from the elimination of the 
payment of per diem to public members of the commission. 

As amended, this resolve includes an additional General Fund 
appropriation to the Legislature in the amount of $3,820 in 
fiscal year 1999-00 for the per diem and expenses of legislative 
members and the expenses of other eligible members for 4 meetings 
of the Commission to Study Children in Need of Services and to 
print the required report. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment deletes the payment of legislative per diem 
to nonlegislative members. 

SPONSORED BY, /~~ /J 
(Senator MICHAUD) ~ 

! 

COUNTY: Penobscot 
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