

2	L.D. 1825
2	DATE: June 5, 1999 (Filing No. S-445)
4	
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	STATE OF MAINE
10	SENATE
12	119TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
14	
16	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 643, L.D. 1825, "Resolve, to Establish the Commission to Study Children in Need of Services"
18	
20	Amend the amendment by inserting after the title the following:
22 24	'Amend the resolve in section 6 in the 3rd line from the end (page 2, line 32 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "and a per diem equal to the legislative per diem" '
26	Further amend the amendment in the first line after the
28	title (page 1, line 22 in amendment) by striking out the following: "Amend" and inserting in its place the following: 'Further amend'
30	
32	Further amend the amendment by striking out all of section 8 and inserting in its place the following:
34	'Sec. 8. Appropriation. Resolved: That the following funds are
36	appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this resolve.
38	1999-00
40	LEGISLATURE
42	Commission to Study Children
44	in Need of Services
- 1	Personal Services \$1,320

(N, S.

Page 1-LR2790(4)

SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 643, L.D. 1825

All Other

2,500

	A11 Oche1 2,500
2	
	Provides funds for the per
4	diem and expenses of
	legislative members and
б	expenses for other eligible
	members for 4 meetings of the
8	Commission to Study Children
	in Need of Services and to
10	print the required report.
12	LEGISLATURE
	TOTAL \$3,820'
14	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
	FISCAL NOTE
16	
	This amendment reduces the General Fund costs of the resolve
18	by \$880 in fiscal year 1999-00 from the elimination of the
	payment of per diem to public members of the commission.
20	A A L L
	As amended, this resolve includes an additional General Fund
22	appropriation to the Legislature in the amount of \$3,820 in
	fiscal year 1999-00 for the per diem and expenses of legislative
24	members and the expenses of other eligible members for 4 meetings
	of the Commission to Study Children in Need of Services and to
26	print the required report.
28	
	SUMMARY
30	
	This amendment deletes the payment of legislative per diem
32	to nonlegislative members.
34	
	SPONSORED BY: Which and (Senator MICHAUD)
36	SPONSORED BY: The and
	(Senator MICHAUD)
38	
	COUNTY: Penobscot

40

R. 4 5.

Page 2-LR2790(4)

SENATE AMENDMENT